
2024-2025 Colorado State University Pueblo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 13-7   Home: 12-3   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Little, Alisha 29-29 990 34.1 258-542 .476 33-123 .268 174-234 .744 88 244 332 11.4 58 1 42 97 104 83 723 24.9
13 Johnson, Tomia 27-24 657 24.3 71-216 .329 24-94 .255 65-99 .657 8 36 44 1.6 52 0 90 62 6 43 231 8.6
21 Hudson, Landri 29-29 845 29.1 74-216 .343 50-152 .329 20-26 .769 11 60 71 2.4 47 0 38 38 7 23 218 7.5
22 Stewart, Brynae 29-27 795 27.4 61-174 .351 21-76 .276 34-59 .576 28 86 114 3.9 84 3 30 76 14 25 177 6.1
23 Bonds, Tosjanae 28-0 563 20.1 53-118 .449 18-51 .353 30-35 .857 34 75 109 3.9 62 0 25 23 6 62 154 5.5
05 Henderson, Shamahra 29-29 669 23.1 57-134 .425 7-39 .179 25-39 .641 21 79 100 3.4 56 1 40 50 6 35 146 5.0
00 Sweetwine, Genesis 29-5 562 19.4 43-130 .331 9-51 .176 39-52 .750 15 75 90 3.1 30 0 69 45 1 21 134 4.6
01 Garcia, Yara 29-0 445 15.3 27-79 .342 12-48 .250 7-13 .538 19 36 55 1.9 54 1 32 24 2 14 73 2.5
30 Watts, Autumn 2-2 3 1.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
03 Stevenson, Diamond 8-0 21 2.6 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.8
32 Meza, Brooklyn 20-0 77 3.9 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 5-12 .417 4 8 12 0.6 7 0 2 6 0 2 11 0.6
04 Ramiro, Jolene 21-0 119 5.7 4-25 .160 0-12 .000 5-7 .714 1 6 7 0.3 5 0 10 18 2 5 13 0.6
11 Smith, Destiny 15-0 54 3.6 1-9 .111 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.4 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.1
Total 29 5800 200.0 657-1662 .395 174-654 .266 404-576 .701 253 774 1027 35.4 462 6 380 448 148 314 1892 65.24
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 662-1757 .377 201-673 .299 327-452 .723 382 827 1209 41.7 508 12 394 520 56 237 1852 63.86

Team Statistics CSU-P OPP
SCORING 1892 1852
    Points Per Game 65.2 63.9
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 657-1662 662-1757
    Field Goal Pct .395 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-654 201-673
    3PT FG Pct .266 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-576 327-452
    FT Pct .701 .723
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 11.3
REBOUNDS 1027 1209
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 41.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.3 –
ASSISTS 380 394
    Assists Per Game 13.1 13.6
TURNOVERS 448 520
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 314 237
    Steals Per Game 10.8 8.2
BLOCKS 148 56
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 1.9
ATTENDANCE 6,894 5,535
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-460 13-426
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-168

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CSU Pueblo 470 451 466 505 1892
Opponents 440 459 493 460 1852

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Lubbock Christian L 38-72 168
11/09/24 at UT Tyler L 41-66 395
11/15/24 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 62-50 397
11/16/24 MISSOURI WESTERN W 75-61 244
11/20/24 at Colorado Mesa L 52-70 965
11/29/24 HASKELL W 57-53 200
11/30/24 NORTHERN N.M. W 75-46 310

* 12/05/24 at Westminster (UT) W 59-58 39
* 12/07/24 at Western Colo. W 66-52 186
* 12/12/24 CHADRON ST. W 72-61 512
* 12/14/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 62-57 238
* 01/03/25 REGIS (CO) W 80-72 489
* 01/09/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 66-63 285
* 01/11/25 at UC-Colo. Springs W 74-66 201
* 01/16/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 56-62 312
* 01/18/25 at Regis (CO) L 70-85 150
* 01/23/25 ADAMS ST. W 77-60 276
* 01/25/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 71-77 450
* 01/30/25 COLORADO MESA L 65-72 892
* 02/01/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 76-42 278
* 02/06/25 at Black Hills St. L 48-62 923
* 02/08/25 at Chadron St. W 86-77 247
* 02/11/25 at Colo. Christian W 75-66 100
* 02/13/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 59-63 497
* 02/20/25 at Fort Lewis W 66-61 649
* 02/22/25 at Adams St. L 54-84 475
* 02/27/25 MSU DENVER W 72-49 1,001
* 03/01/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 82-63 825

03/04/25 at Black Hills St. L 56-82 893

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Colorado State University Pueblo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Little, Alisha 21-21 766 36.5 195-413 .472 29-95 .305 138-182 .758 64 200 264 12.6 40 0 34 74 78 61 557 26.5
13 Johnson, Tomia 21-20 515 24.5 62-169 .367 20-71 .282 54-78 .692 7 29 36 1.7 38 0 62 48 3 34 198 9.4
21 Hudson, Landri 21-21 604 28.8 54-158 .342 35-114 .307 15-19 .789 7 33 40 1.9 39 0 26 25 5 14 158 7.5
23 Bonds, Tosjanae 20-0 458 22.9 45-89 .506 18-41 .439 25-30 .833 26 64 90 4.5 49 0 22 14 6 54 133 6.7
22 Stewart, Brynae 21-20 550 26.2 40-120 .333 15-54 .278 24-43 .558 17 52 69 3.3 63 3 19 53 10 17 119 5.7
00 Sweetwine, Genesis 21-1 411 19.6 37-95 .389 7-36 .194 31-39 .795 12 48 60 2.9 22 0 57 39 1 16 112 5.3
05 Henderson, Shamahra 21-21 463 22.0 39-91 .429 5-23 .217 20-28 .714 19 58 77 3.7 41 1 28 38 5 26 103 4.9
01 Garcia, Yara 21-0 305 14.5 17-48 .354 6-27 .222 6-9 .667 13 26 39 1.9 37 0 21 18 1 10 46 2.2
04 Ramiro, Jolene 13-0 57 4.4 2-12 .167 0-5 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 5 10 1 2 6 0.5
11 Smith, Destiny 8-0 27 3.4 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
32 Meza, Brooklyn 13-0 42 3.2 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.4 5 0 2 3 0 2 0 0.0
03 Stevenson, Diamond 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 493-1206 .409 135-469 .288 315-431 .731 185 564 749 35.7 339 4 277 329 110 236 1436 68.38
Opponents 21 4200 200.0 484-1295 .374 145-479 .303 239-336 .711 297 577 874 41.6 372 9 288 388 38 178 1352 64.38

Team Statistics CSU-P OPP
SCORING 1436 1352
    Points Per Game 68.4 64.4
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 493-1206 484-1295
    Field Goal Pct .409 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-469 145-479
    3PT FG Pct .288 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-431 239-336
    FT Pct .731 .711
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 11.4
REBOUNDS 749 874
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 41.6
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 277 288
    Assists Per Game 13.2 13.7
TURNOVERS 329 388
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 236 178
    Steals Per Game 11.2 8.5
BLOCKS 110 38
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 1.8
ATTENDANCE 5,743 3,282
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-522 10-328
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CSU Pueblo 340 362 359 375 1436
Opponents 307 341 362 342 1352

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Westminster (UT) W 59-58 39
12/07/24 at  Western Colo. W 66-52 186
12/12/24 CHADRON ST. W 72-61 512
12/14/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 62-57 238
01/03/25 REGIS (CO) W 80-72 489
01/09/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 66-63 285
01/11/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs W 74-66 201
01/16/25 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 56-62 312
01/18/25 at  Regis (CO) L 70-85 150
01/23/25 ADAMS ST. W 77-60 276
01/25/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 71-77 450
01/30/25 COLORADO MESA L 65-72 892
02/01/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 76-42 278
02/06/25 at  Black Hills St. L 48-62 923
02/08/25 at  Chadron St. W 86-77 247
02/11/25 at  Colo. Christian W 75-66 100
02/13/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 59-63 497
02/20/25 at  Fort Lewis W 66-61 649
02/22/25 at  Adams St. L 54-84 475
02/27/25 MSU DENVER W 72-49 1001
03/01/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 82-63 825


